PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		96	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PARKWAY DCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPN DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		Ε(	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl	TS	F(	000			
F 640	the requirements of for long term care for cited for this survey	substantial compliance with f 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, acilities. Deficiencies were	F (	640			1/10/23
SS=E	requirement- §483.20(f)(1) Enco a facility completes facility must encode each resident in the (i) Admission asses (ii) Annual assessn (iii) Significant char (iv) Quarterly review (v) A subset of item reentry, discharge, (vi) Background (fa is no admission ass	ding data. Within 7 days after a resident's assessment, a te the following information for a facility: ssment. The following information for the facility: ssment. The following in status assessments. The following in status assessments and death. The following in status assessments and death. The following information, if there is a resident's assessment are status assessments.					
L ARORATORY	.,,,,	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

01/15/2023

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 640	transmitting to the each resident conta that conforms to sta data dictionaries, a edits defined by CN §483.20(f)(3) Trans 14 days after a faci assessment, a faci encoded, accurate, the CMS System, if (i) Admission assess (ii) Annual assessment (iv) Significant corresponding in the corresponding of the	pletes a resident's ity must be capable of CMS System information for ained in the MDS in a format andard record layouts and and that passes standardized MS and the State.  smittal requirements. Within lity completes a resident's ity must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to including the following: sment. inent. inge in status assessment. ection of prior full assessment. ection of prior quarterly  w. ms upon a resident's transfer,	F 640	Corrective action of residents in list: Each late MDS submission was as late but found to be accepted MDS system by the MDS coordi	verified into the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
<b>315494</b> B. WING	12/21/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
reviewed for resident assessment, Resident #187, #509, #178, #3, #191, #42, #208, #41, #124, #16, #5, #175, #97, #67, #66, #193, #110, #96, #196, #172, and #189).  The MDS is a comprehensive tool that is federal mandated process for clinical assessment of all residents that must be completed and transmitted to the Quality Measure System. The facility must complete and electronically transmit the MDS up to 14 days of the assessment being completed.  According to the latest version of the Center for Medicare/Medicaid Services (CMS) - Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) 3.0 Manual (updated October 2019) page 2-33 "The MDS completion and submission updated October 2019) page 2-33 "The MDS completion date (item Z0500B) must be no later than 14 days after the ARD (ARD + 14 calendar days)." On Page 2-17 indicated "Transmission Date no later thanMDS completion date +14 calendar days."  This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:  1. Review of the Quarterly MDS with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of 4/15/22 for Resident #187 was due to be transmitted to CMS until 6/15/22.  Review of another Quarterly MDS with an ARD of 7/15/22 for Resident #187 was due to be transmitted to CMS no later than 8/12/22. The MDS was not transmitted to CMS no later than 8/12/22. The MDS was not transmitted to CMS no later than 8/12/22. The MDS was not transmitted to CMS not later than 8/12/22. The MDS was not transmitted to CMS not accordinate to the definition of the derivative of the sacessment fall residents (AII residents that require an OBRV assessment have the ability to be by this deficient practice.  Systemic change:  The MDS coordinators were re-in on the policy and procedure for tir MDS coordinator were trained regional MDS coordinator whose trained transmitters were trained regional MDS coordinator.  The MDS transmission of the Center for MDS was not transmisted to CMS not later than 4 days after the ARD (ARD) of 4/15/22 for Resident #187 was due to be transmitted to CMS not later than 8/12/22. The MDS	serviced ming of manual Two d by the to timely ss or inators II MDS to all IDT be nursing the IDS onitored seviewed at the bimance

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		1	2/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	Assessment with an #187 was due to be than 10/23/22. The CMS until 11/11/22.  2. Review of an Adn 10/28/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  3. Review of an Ann 4/12/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  Review of a Quarte 7/13/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  Review of a Signific Assessment with an Resident #178 was no later than 11/10/ transmitted to CMS  4. Review of an Ann 7/18/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  5. Review of a Quarte 10/16/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  5. Review of a Quarte 10/16/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans  5. Review of a Quarte 10/16/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans	n ARD of 9/25/22 for Resident to transmitted to CMS no later MDS was not transmitted to mission MDS with an ARD of ent #509 was due to be no later than 11/25/22. The mitted to CMS until 11/30/22. The mitted to CMS until 6/15/22. The mitted to CMS until 9/5/22. The mitted to CMS until 11/30/22. The MDS was not until 11/30/22.	F 64	40		
		rterly MDS with an ARD of at #42 was due to be				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		1	2/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 7. The surveyor revassessments, inclus for Resident #208 versident had a disc 9/5/22 and was due than 10/3/22. The Natransmitted until 10 8. Review of a Qua 8/28/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 9. Review of an Add 8/11/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 10. Review of a Quant 7/10/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 11. Review of a Quant 7/13/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 12. Review of an Add 7/1/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 12. Review of an Add 7/1/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans 12. Review of a Quarter 9/28/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans Review of a Quarter 9/28/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans Review of a Quarter 9/28/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS	no later than 6/21/22. The mitted to CMS until 6/27/22. viewed the Discharge MDS 3.0 ding all the completed MDS's which revealed that the harge MDS with an ARD of e to be transmitted no later MDS was not completed and	F 64	40		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	Quarterly MDS with was due to be trans. The MDS was not to 10/24/22.  14. Review of an A 7/2/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans. Review of a Quarter 9/27/22 for Resider transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans.  15. Review of a Quarter transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans. Review of another 19/9/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans. Review of another 19/9/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans. Review of a Signal Assessment with a 193 was due to be than 7/1/22. The MCMS until 9/18/22.  19. Review of an A 8/11/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans. 20. Review of a Quarter 19/9/24 for Resident transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans.	as observed to have a an ARD date of 9/20/22 and smitted no later than 10/18/22. Transmitted to CMS until dmission MDS with an ARD of #67 was due to be ano later than 7/30/22. The mitted to CMS until 8/2/22. The first MDS with an ARD of at #67 was due to be ano later than 10/25/22. The mitted to CMS until 11/1/22. The mitted to CMS until 11/1/22. The mitted to CMS until 7/11/22. The mitted to CMS until 7/11/22. The mitted to CMS until 7/11/22. Quarterly MDS with an ARD of mitted to CMS until 7/11/22.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	transmitted to CMS MDS was not trans Review of a Signific Assessment with at #96 was due to be than 8/26/22. The MCMS until 9/18/22.  21. Review of an Adm MDS with an ARD of was due to be trans 8/6/22. The MDS with an ARD of was due to be trans 8/6/22. The MDS with an ARD of was due to be trans 8/6/22. The MDS with an ARD of was due to be trans 8/6/22. The MDS with an ARD of Arbitrary of a Dischary of a Dischary of the Resident #196 of 10/16/22 for Resident #196 of 10/13/22 at 11:05 the Registered Number 10/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/	ano later than 11/24/22. The mitted to CMS until 12/1/22. Cant Change in Status ARD of 7/28/22 for Resident transmitted to CMS no later MDS was not transmitted to CMS no later MDS was not transmitted to CMS no later than as not transmitted to CMS no later than as not transmitted to CMS arge Return Not Anticipated Stay with an ARD of 10/06/22 was due to be transmitted to 11/1/22. The MDS was not	F 64	40		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	from when they are to be submitted. RN that she did not know Assessments were  On 12/12/22 at 12:2 interviewed the Reg Coordinator (RN/M North Building. The Coordinator #1 revision following residents they were submitted. On 12/6/22 at 11:24 the RN/ MDS Coordinated will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that some Assessments ready will forget to subit the Coordinator #2 stated that som	there is a 14 day window completed to when they need M/MDS Coordinator #1 stated ow why several MDS submitted late.  25 PM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/MDS DS Coordinator #1) in the surveyor and the RN/MDS ewed the MDS for the and she acknowledged that d late.  4 PM, the surveyor interviewed dinator for the South Building. Itor #2). RN/MDS Coordinator etimes there are MDS to be exported but that she nem right away. RN/MDS ed that MDS Assessments ed as soon as they are it is permissible to transmit of when they are completed.  5 PM, the surveyor expressed arding late MDS transmissions censed Nursing Home A), Chief Nursing Officer, ations Associate Administrator,	F 64	40		
F 641 SS=D	,		F 64	11		1/10/23
	5,	-				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	NTEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	The assessment management of resident's status. This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, it was dete accurately complet (MDS) in accordant This deficient practive residents (#207) residents (#207) residents (#207) residents. The MDS is a complete following:  The MDS is a	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record rmined that the facility failed to be the Minimum Data Set ce with federal guidelines. Sice was identified for 1 of 38 eviewed.  In the was evidenced by the sprehensive tool, that is a process for clinical assessment are MDS must be completed the Quality Measure System at the Quality Measure System at the West of the Resident #207. Indicated to the facility on the medical records esident was discharged to weed the MDS 3.0 revealed that the resident was weed the Interdisciplinary ted 9/17/22 which documented	F 64	Corrective action of reside list: Resident #207 MDS was coresubmitted by the MDS coresidents: All residents who are disch facility have the potential to discharged disposition code. The MDS coordinators perfaudit of all discharged resid last 60 days.  Systemic change: The MDS coordinators were on the policy and procedure the discharge disposition from manual by the Regional MI. The MDS coordinator will a per month for the residents discharge MDS for accurate QA: Results of said audit will be the director of nursing. The results of said audit will by the administrator or design monthly quality assurance improvement meetings for months.	orrected and pordinator.  naining larged from the phave their ed incorrectly, formed an indents within the re re-inserviced less for coding from the RAI DS coordinator, audit 35 records with a cy.  e monitored by  Il be reviewed ignee at the bi performance	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	·	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641		by the surveyor on 12/12/22	F 6	41		
	responsible for com stated that acute ho checked in error. The	S Coordinator who was apleting the MDS assessment ospital discharge status was the MDS Coordinator further t #207 was discharged				
	NJAC 8:39-11.2(e) <sup>2</sup> Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(	Meet Professional Standards	F 6	58		1/10/23
	The services provides as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record		Corrective action or residents	in sample	
	maintain profession practice by 1. failing Feeding container,	mined that the facility failed to nal standards of nursing g to label and date an Enteral 2. not following a physician's apled residents, Resident #41.		list: Resident #41 was immediately discarded. R #41 clarified with the MD by the uni	mmediately	,
	The deficient practi following:	ce was evidenced by the		Corrective action for all remain resident: All other residents that receive	Ū	
	45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur nurse is defined as responsibilities with casefinding; reinform	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of cing the patient and family prough health teaching, health		feedings have the potential to be by the deficient practice. All turn orders were reviewed for transpacturacy by the dietician. All the feeding bottles were checked for labeling by the dietician.  Systemic change	be affected be feeding cription ube	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	counseling and prorestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia  1. On 11/30/22 at tour the surveyor of the surveyor of the surveyor of the Adm Resident #41 was a diagnosis that included a surveyor of the most pata (MDS), an assemble to participat Mental Status (BIM Mental Status (B	avision of supportive and order the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally an or dentist."  11:32 AM, during the initial of on Resident # 41's surveyor noted that the stainer was half empty and did a information label.  Ission Record revealed that admitted to the facility with oded but were not limited to: and Exec Order 26, 4. b. 1.  In the sessment tool used to gement of care dated, and that Resident #41 was the with a Brief Interview for the sessment tool used to gement of care dated, and that Resident #41 was the with a Brief Interview for the with a Brief Interview for the with a start date of uded an	F 6	All RNs and LPNs were rethe director of nursing on of tube feeding orders, lat feeding bottles, and signing administration post administration post administration. A monthly audit of the acceptation orders and signing orders post administration the dietician. A bi weekly of tube feeding bottles will director of nursing or desired. QA:  The results of the audits where the director of nursing. The results of said audits by the administrator or demonthly quality assurance improvement meetings for recommendations and connext 6 months.	the transcription beling of tube and the medical istration of tube suracy of tube guard tube feeding a will be done by audit of labeling I be done by the gnee.  will be monitored will be reviewed signee at the bile performance of tube in the monitored will be reviewed signee at the bile performance of tube in the monitored in t	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the Dec Medication Administ the resident had red day at 9:00 AM from December 5th.  On 12/5/22 at 10:10 interviewed the Lice (LPN#1). When the and physician order present on a tube for the resident's name feeding rate or bolus and time the feeding tube feeding label. explanation on why above mentioned in #41's observation on 11/3 Resident #41 was rehave been disconting resident was only reside	tration Record reflected that ceived a at 8:00am as well as a series of the series of	Fe	\$58			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IN INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		12/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 12/7/22 at 1:27 the above concerns Nursing Home Adm Nursing. No further A review of the facility under procedure documentation of the Administration Record A review of the facility physician Orders", procedure section a reviewed by a licentensure accuracy are carried out."  NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Respiratory/Trachete CFR(s): 483.25(i)  § 483.25(i) Respiratory Care and tracheals care, consistent with practice, the compression care plan, the resident and 483.65 of this standard and 483.65 of this standard in necessary it was determinated in necessary.	PM, the surveyor discussed with the Executive Licensed inistrator and the Director of rinformation was provided.  It policy "Enteral Feeding", ocuments, "Check ne orders in Medication ord (MAR)."  It policy "Transcribing the policy states under 4, "All orders shall be sed nurse every 24 hours to not that all orders have been ostomy Care and Suctioning and tracheal suctioning.  It is policy "Transcribing the policy states under 4, "All orders shall be sed nurse every 24 hours to not that all orders have been of the that all orders have been on the tracheal suctioning.  It is possible to the professional standards of the professional standards of the ensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart.  In the surveyor discussed in the professional standards of the ensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart.  In the surveyor discussed in the professional standards of the ensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart.  In the surveyor the provided such that the facility failed to the respiratory care and services.	F 69	Corrective action of residents in solist:  Both masks for resident	#126	1/10/23
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	was receiving a great to the standards of practice. ce was identified for 1 of 2		were disposed of immediately. A remark was provided and in a plastic bag properly labeled in	placed	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		12/:	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	residents (Resident respiratory care.  This deficient pract following:  On 11/30/22 at 10:3 Resident #126 in bobserved resident's night star.  The surveyor revier records that revealed that included but with the surveyor revier records that revealed that included but with the Admission MD 10/10/22, revealed Status score of the resident had the resident had the resident had the start date of 10/2/2 On 11/30/22 at 11:2 Manager/Registere accompanied the stroom. During the inthat when the	ice was evidenced by the  88 AM, the surveyor observed ed in their room. The surveyor masks placed inside the nd drawer.  Wed Resident #126's medical ed the following:  cord revealed that Resident to the facility with diagnoses ere not limited to the facility	F 69	bedside drawer.  Corrective action for all remares residents: All other residents that receit reatments have the potential affected by the deficient practional mediate rounds were contained in the manager to ensure there	ve late to be extice. ducted by the evere no plastic, not drawer.  Inserviced on tubing, distorage y ratory. e with will be using extor of nursing extor of nursing the monitored be reviewed gnee at the bierformance		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY OCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Administering effective date of Jar equipment is comp bag with the reside On 12/12/22 at 2:16 the above concern Nursing Home Adm	lity's Policy and Procedure title with an nuary 2022, "19. When letely dry, store in a plastic nt's name and date on it."  6 PM, the surveyor brought to the Executive Licensed ninistrator, VP of Operations, rator, Chief Nursing Officer	F 6	95			
F 755 SS=D	(CNO), and Region The CNO stated that be stored in plastic resident's drawer w NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Pharmacy	al Quality Assurance Nurse.  at the masks are to bags and placed inside the then they are not in use.  (k)  Pharmacist/Records	F 7	'55			1/10/23
	The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The fapersonnel to admin	3.45 Pharmacy Services facility must provide routine and emergency is and biologicals to its residents, or obtain in under an agreement described in 3.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed connel to administer drugs if State law inits, but only under the general supervision of ensed nurse.					
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad biologicals) to meet	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility					
		ain the services of a licensed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315494		B. WING		12/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	NTEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	aspects of the provide the facility.  §483.45(b)(2) Estate receipt and disposisufficient detail to expect the reconciliation; and substances and that and the facility failed to an endical records, it facility failed to remove expected the remove expected to the remove expected to the remove of facility CUBEX syswith missing "Witnessing" with endical substances of the controlled substanc	rides consultation on all vision of pharmacy services in blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate ermines that drug records are a account of all controlled d and periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and review of was determined that the accurately follow facility policy oving of back up control entation for 4 of 12 reviewed a stored in the CUBEX system ation dispensing system); b.) cpired medications in the	F 75	Corrective action of residents in list: The controlled substance declini were immediately audited for acc narcotic counts by the director of The counts of each medication widetermined to be accurate by the of nursing.  Corrective action for all remaining residents: All other residents who receive of substances from the cubex mach the potential to be affected. All controlled substance sign off she removed.  Systemic Change: The policy for witnessing and removed and removed to the potential to remove the potential to the affected and removed.	ng sheets curate nursing. vere director g ontrolled nine have cubex eets were noval of om the	

OLIVIE	TO T OTT WEDTON THE	A MEDIO ND CERTICES				100.	0000 000 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			12/2	1/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
			1		OOTILLEE TAKK, NO 07002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	sheets reviewed with a signatures for 11/19 2. signature for 10/10 3. signatures for 10/7/4. signature for 5/7/22 On 12/1/22 at 11:10 as the Registered Mailding and the As (ADON) performed controlled substances system. All control CUBEX system were explained that all cofrom the CUBEX system their fingerprisign the Back-Up Controlled Substances of the CUBEX system were explained that all controlled from the CUBEX system their fingerprisign the Back-Up Controlled CUBEX State section C. "Removation the CUBEX with the station to doccontrolled medication Review of the CUBEX with the station to doccontrolled medication the CUBEX Maintain Review of the	le controlled substance. The ere:  with missing "Witness" 2/22 and 11/22/22. with missing "Witness" //22 with missing "Witness" //22 and 10/9/22 with missing "Witness" //22 and 10/9/22 with missing "Witness" //23 and 10/9/22 with missing "Witness" //24 and 10/9/22 with missing "Witness" //25 and 10/9/22 with missing "Witness" //26 AM, the surveyor observed Nurse in charge of the North Insistant Director of Nursing Insistan	F	755	removal of controlled substances. daily activity report will be emailed pharmacy to the director of nursing assistant director of nursing, the administrator, and regional QA nur review. The cycle count will be pe daily by the director of nursing (or designees)-required 2 people. Ins for all RNs and LPNs to educate the revised policy by the Director on nursing.  A monthly audit of signatures will be to the director of nursing by the pharmacy.  QA: The results of the audits will be moby the director of nursing.  The results of said audits will be reby the administrator at the bimonth quality assurance performance improvement meetings for recommendations and comments in next 6 months.	by the g, the see for rformed the ervices sem on f erviced entired entired eviewed only	
		ck-Up Controlled Substance					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	nurses name that we removal of the controlled System.  On 12/1/22 at 2:00 the missing "Witnest Controlled Substan with the Director of LNHA Regional VP information was pro "Witness" signature Back-Up Controlled Record form.  N.J.A.C. 8:39 - 11.2 Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g)(s) System of the system o	ord form depicted a "Witness" vas present at the time of the rolled substances from the  PM, the surveyors discussed as signatures on the Back-Up ce Administration Record form Nursing, LNHA, ADON and of Operations. No further ovided to explain why the se were missing on the I Substance Administration  P(b), 29.4(b)3, 29.4(h) and Biologicals als used in the facility must be not with currently accepted alse, and include the ory and cautionary expiration date when  To Drugs and Biologicals accordance with State and accility must store all drugs and discompartments under proper is, and permit only authorized access to the keys.  Facility must provide	F 76			1/10/23	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING		12/21/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 761		nge 18 I of the Comprehensive Drug and Control Act of 1976 and	F 761			
	facility uses single systems in which the and a missing dose. This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, it was determined that 1. expirations were removed from medications were labeling, and 3. metadministered during	to abuse, except when the unit package drug distribution he quantity stored is minimal e can be readily detected.  NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record rmined that the facility failed to red, discontinued medications in the medication cart / room, 2. maintained with appropriate dications were correctly go the medication pass. This was identified for 2 of 4 floors		Corrective action of residents in salist:  for resident #123 was discarded and expired medications we discarded. Medications found at the bedside for resident #202 were discarded the resident #202 received her medical and was supervised while taking the	carded. ere e carded. ation	
	following:  1. On 12/1/22 at 9: the North Building found a box of	50 AM, the surveyor inspected 2nd floor District 2 cart and to Resident #123 with an order		Corrective action for all remaining residents: All residents that take medication had the ability to be affected by the deficience. All medication rooms, medication carts, and patient bedside tables were checked for discontinual expired and unlabeled medications.	cient de ed,	
	Review of the May Administration Red showed  mouth every 12 ho originally ordered of then reordered on discontinued on 5/2	on 5/3/22. The was 5/13/22 for 7 days and		Systemic change: All RNs and LPNs were re-inservice the Director of nursing on timely dis of expired medications, timely remodiscontinued medications and proplabeling and storage of medications RNs and LPNs were re-inserviced be director of nursing on the medication administration policy, with particular on not leaving medications at the beand watching the resident swallow medication.	sposal oval of er s. All by the on r focus edside	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315494	B. WING		12/	12/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761		_	F 76	All med rooms and med carts	will be		
	Upon discontinuation of a medication, the medication will be removed from the medication treatment cart and they will be secured in the medication room."			checked weekly by the unit m designee for expired medicati discontinued medications and medications. The director of n	anagers or ons, l unlabeled		
	the North Building 2 found a plastic zip I	200 AM, the surveyor inspected 2nd floor District 2 cart and 300 ock bag with #5 tablets of 31 with no resident 31 whom it belonged to.		designee will audit a sample of bit weekly to check for medical bedside. Monthly audits will be the pharmacy consultant and the monthly pharmacy unit ev	tions at the be done by reported in		
	On 12/1/22 at 10:00 interviewed the Lice that was assigned t LPN could not explainformation as to wimedication cart, wit label.  3. On 11/30/22 at 1 inspected the 3rd floor	O AM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse (LPN) to the medication cart. The ain or give any clarifying the hout a resident name, or 12:12 PM, the surveyor coor South building medication bound the following expired  Exp.		QA: Results of said audits will be results of said audits will by the administrator or design monthly quality assurance per improvement meetings for recommendations and commonths	monitored by be reviewed ee at the bi rformance		
	South nursing unit	ned the RN/UM on 3rd floor who agreed that the above xpired and could not provide tion.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING		12	/21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	3. On 11/30/22 at 1 observed Resident oriented sitting in b #202 was in a privar roommates. The surveyor intervisated that the blue pills are for and the was assigned as Rourse on 11/30/22. administered some to Resident #202, btakes a while for the medication. RN#1 Resident #202 to set taken. RN#1 explaint to leave the medication. RN#1 Resident #202 to set taken. RN#1 explaint to leave the medication and the will be the medication. RN#1 explaint to leave the medication and the resident #202 to set taken. RN#1 explaint to leave the medication and the resident that the unit is set to the resident with a fet unattended with added that resident their medications in the resident resident their medications in the res	0:45 AM, the surveyor #202 who was alert and ed wearing a gown. Resident te room, with no other rveyor observed four (4) caper on the resident's over #202 was in the process of cons.  iewed Resident #202, who  iewed Resident #	F 76	61			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022	
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		96 PARKWAY			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
ake the medication when the resident is the surveyor review Resident #202. The Admission Recovers admitted to the included but were not a review of the admitted that the recovers and the review of the include a focus area are review of the November of th	in the nurse should come back is ready.  In the nurse should come back is ready.  In the medical record for the short effected that the resident is facility with diagnoses that not limited to the short tool used to facilitate the read tool used tool used to facilitate the read tool used to facilitate the read tool used tool used	F 76				
	summary star (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS) continued From parake the medication when the resident is the surveyor review desident #202. The Admission Records admitted to the record of the admitted but were not a summary to the admitted but were not review of the admitted to the record of the interest of the inte	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 21 aske the medication the nurse should come back then the resident is ready.  The Admission Record reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that recluded but were not limited to the same assessment tool used to facilitate the nanagement of care, dated 10/6/22, which effected that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of adicating that the resident had not acclude a focus area that indicated that the resident was able to acclude a focus area that indicated that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude any order that the resident was able to acclude a focus and the resident was accluded t	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Fontinued From page 21  Size the medication the nurse should come back then the resident is ready.  The Admission Record reflected that the resident resident #202.  The Admission Record reflected that the resident resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but were not limited to  The review of the admission Minimum Data Set MIDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate the nanagement of care, dated 10/6/22, which effected that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of indicating that the resident had  The review of the interdisciplinary care plan did not not include a focus area that indicated that the esident could self-administer their medications.  The review of the November 2022 eMAR did not included any order that the resident was able to elf-administer medications.  The eMAR revealed a Physician's Orders (PO) ated 10/27/22 for  The another PO dated 10/30/22 for 1750 mg to 1750 m	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Tontinued From page 21 sike the medication the nurse should come back then the resident is ready.  The Admission Record reflected that the resident as admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but were not limited to  Treview of the admission Minimum Data Set MDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate the nanagement of care, dated 10/6/22, which effected that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of indicating that the resident had a brief interview or mental status (BIMS) score of indicating that the resident was able to elicude a focus area that indicated that the esident could self-administer their medications.  Treview of the November 2022 eMAR did not could self-administer their medications.  The eMAR revealed a Physician's Orders (PO) ated 10/27/22 for and PO dated  1,750 mg to and PO dated  1,750 mg to and PO dated	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TOTAL  TAG  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OERRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  F 761  F 761	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	A review of the Nova PO dated 10/27/2 administration time administration time signed by RN#1 as AM on 11/30/22.  The November 202 10/27/22 for with an a AM. The administration was signed by the lat 10:28 AM on 11/3 The November 202 10/30/22 for time for the signed by the RN # 10:28 AM on 11/30/30/28 AM on 11/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/30/	vember 2022 eMAR revealed 22 for with an of 9:00 AM. The documented for the was being administered on 10:28  22 eMAR revealed a PO dated administration time of 9:00 ation time for the RN#1 as being administered 30/22.  22 eMAR revealed a PO dated  . The administration was 11 as being administered at //22.  AR also revealed a PO dated	F 7	761		
	administered at 10:	the RN #1 as being 28 AM on 11/30/22.				

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	nge 23	F 76	31		
	Administration that and was provided by following, "Policy: N	lity's policy for Medication was dated reviewed 10/2018 by the DON indicated the Medications shall be afe and timely manner, and as				
	Medications must be with the orders, incompared frame." and "20. Retheir own medication physician, in conjurcare planning team					
	the Vice President Nursing Home Adm Nursing Officer, As Director of Nursing	PM, the survey team met with (VP) Operations, License ninistrator (LNHA), Chief sociate Administrator and to discuss all the issues that ther information was provided				
F 812 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.4(h) Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 81	2		1/10/23
	§483.60(i) Food sa The facility must -	fety requirements.				
	approved or consid state or local autho	cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal, rities. e food items obtained directly				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 812	from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for facility.  §483.60(i)(2) - Stor serve food in according serve food in according from serve food in according for food This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observating facility policies, it with facility polici	es, subject to applicable State egulations. Does not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. Does not preclude residents pods not procured by the  e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of as determined that the facility roper kitchen sanitation erly label, date, and store us foods in a safe and nt to prevent the development	F 812	Corrective Action of residents in s list: The area under the griddle on the coils was cleaned immediately.  Additional Sanitizing agent was ad and retested to reach the required Dishes that were washed with incorpm were re-washed.  Food items found unlabeled and nodated were discarded immediately.  Staff was given an inservice by the service director on proper sanitizing process, dating and labeling food if when opened and updated kitchen/equipment cleaning schedule.  Corrective Action for all remaining residents: All residents that have items that confrom the kitchen have the potential.	ded ppm. orrect ot

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	written, comprehen  On 11/30/22 at 9:50 the FSD, he explair supposed to be cleexplain why there was 2. On 11/30/22 at 9 observed the Dieta Compartment sink. testing the sanitizin brand Quaternary 1 the sanitizing solution the surveyor along test strip, which revisolution concentrate Per million (PPM).  On 11/30/22 at 10:00 the surveyor, FSD is sanitizer solution cobetween 200-300 FReview of the "Polic Implementation" und the sanitizer sink in manufacturers specifispenser."  In addition, the polic "Test the sanitizer is Hold the test strip in seconds. Compared the guide on the test read 200-400 ppm. washing log sheet for the control of the sanitizer is the sanit	ge 25 sive cleaning schedule."  O AM, during an interview with hed that the heating coils are aned weekly but could not was a buildup of debris.  55 AM, the surveyor ry Aide (DA) using the 3 The DA was observed g solution using a Hydrion fest Strip, which is used to test on concentration in the water. with DA evaluated the used ealed that the sanitizer ion was between 50-100 Part on the waster on the perfective.  OO AM, when interviewed by stated that per regulation, the procentration is required to be perfective.  OF Interpretation and der part 5., "Add sanitizer to a concentration according to a concentration according to be perfective.  OF Interpretation and the part 6., which water with the test strip to be the color on the test strip to st kit. The test strip should this is recorded on the pot for each meal service."	F 812	affected.  Systemic Changes: All staff were re-educated by the factorized director on proper sanitating process, dating and labeling of fowhen opened, and the cleaning sof kitchen and equipment. The food service director or design check and observe the 3 compart sink cleaning/washing procedure ensure sanitizing level is within reat each meal. The food service director or design audit daily opened food items for and labeling. Weekly sanitation audit will be done the dietician or designee. The fool service director will audit compliant the cleaning schedule monthly.  QA: Results of said audits will be reported administrator will bring the results audits to the bimonthly quality assigner performance improvement meeting recommendations and comments next 6 months.	on od items chedule nee will ment to gulation nee will dating ne by d nce on rted to of said surance ng for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	L COMB	
		315494	B. WING _		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	with the DA, the FS no further informat sanitizer solution we concentration.  3. On 11/30/22 at a refrigerator, the supackage of liverwout turkey breast that without any labeling. The FSD informed just used both proof FSD could not expalabel documenting the items.  4. On 11/30/22 at a storage area, the sof vanilla wafers at without an opening. The FSD could not had not been placed. A review of the fact Guidelines" under Implementation it labels will be placed more than once un receiving the deliver write in the received opens the product Received, opened be placed on product and opened repact that opens the item and a best if used.	SD and the RRD. There was ion provided to why the was below the required  10:05 AM, while in the walk-in reveyor observed an open rest, and a package of deliwere wrapped in plastic wrap g to when they were opened. The surveyor that the chef had ducts for today's lunch. The lain why the chef did not place g the opening date prior to to the refrigerator.  10:15 AM, while in the Dry surveyor observed an open bag and five crackers bulk wrapped g or best used by date label. It explain why the date labels ed on both items.  Ility policy "Labeling the "Policy Interpretation and explains, "Received and open ed on items that will be used will complete. The employee eries will place the label and ed date. The employee that will write the open date. and best if used by labels will acts such as bulk cold items kaged items. The employee on will write in the open date date which will be 7 days past cold items and the best if used	F 81	2		

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812		nge 27 PM, the surveyor discussed erns with the Executive	F 8	12			
	Administrator and t	he Director of Nursing. They further information to explain					
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(	n & Control	F 8	80		1/31/23	
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ	stablish and maintain an n and control program e a safe, sanitary and nment and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable					
	program.  The facility must es	n prevention and control stablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:					
	identifying, reportin controlling infection diseases for all resi visitors, and other i under a contractual facility assessment	stem for preventing, g, investigating, and as and communicable idents, staff, volunteers, ndividuals providing services I arrangement based upon the conducted according to owing accepted national					
		en standards, policies, and program, which must include, o:					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	<b>.</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	· ·	_	F 8	880		
	possible communic infections before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and treprecautions to be for infections; (iv) When and how it resident; including the facility when and the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive posting the circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances infected contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must half transport linens so infection.	ey can spread to other ty; som possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based bllowed to prevent spread of solation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the sunder which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct that or their food, if direct to the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.  Indle, store, process, and the procedures to prevent the spread of				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		315494	B. WING		12/2	1/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	by: Based on observa review, it was deter to: a.) adhere to inf procedures for resi isolation, Resident perform proper har spread of infection, adhere to accepted practices for the procedures for the procedures for the procedures for the procedure of infection of of infec	tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed ection control and isolation dents that were on contact #195, #102, #168, b.) and hygiene to prevent the Resident #195, #102, c.)	F 880	Corrective action of residents in salist:  The MD and RN were re-inserviced the infection preventionist nurse or proper PPE use, Handwashing guidelines, and enhanced barrier precautions immediately.  Resident #195 Ex.Order 26.4(b)  was checked immediately for placement.  The linen aforementioned in F880 removed and placed in the soiled limited to be affected by the deficiency and utilize linen have potential to be affected by the deficience.  All residents with Ex.Order 26.4(  were checked for placement infection preventionist.  All linen storage areas were check the housekeeping director. All unclinen were removed and placed in soiled utility bins by the housekeep director.  Systemic changes:  All RN and LPNS were re-inservice the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  All housekeeping staff were re-inserviced the infection preventionist on enhabarrier precautions, proper PPE, handwashing, and proper placement Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)	(1) proper was inen.  MDs, 6.4(b)(1) /e the cient  b)(1) by the ed by covered the bing  ed by nced ent of	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  (X3) DATE S COMPL		E SURVEY PLETED			
		315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	examined the resido observed as the Phroom and enter Re washing or sanitizing physician was obset #195's room without hands, wearing glood The Physician example worn exiting the room and interviewed him. The Physician explosure worn a gown, glove when entering and and Resident #195 Review of the Adm Resident #102 was diagnoses that included and the status score of the resident was review of the Adm Resident #195 was review	ent. The surveyor then hysician left Resident #102's sident #195's room without any his hands. Once again, the erved entering Resident at washing or sanitizing his ves or putting on a gown.  In the surveyor approached any the	F 880	proper storage of clean linens in infection preventionist. In-servi done upon hire, quarterly, and on the above topics by the infer preventionist.  The infection preventionist will 5RNs, LPNs and/or physicians performing handwashing, proper PPE, and proper infection contracted techniques during patient care, director of housekeeping will do audits of all clean linen storage ensure all clean linens are storage ensured the by the administrator at the bimore quality assurance performance improvement meetings for the months.  A directed plan of correction and cause analysis has been conducted which will follow under seperate.  The following directed in-service has been completed. Module of prevention and control program by all topline staff including Inference provided by all topline long term care staff, conducted by all staff, CDC covided by CDC Covided by all staff, CDC covided by all staff, CDC covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff, CDC covided prevention message for front line long term care staff, covided by all staff,	ces will be as needed ction  observe per week er use of rol  The obiweekly areas to e properly.  monitored e reviewed onthly next 6  d root acted e cover.  e training l-infection watched ection evention care staff, all staff, sage for lean hands l-19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		315494	B. WING			12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The Admission MD Brief Interview of M, which indicated with patient contacts. On enterroom."  2. On 12/12/22 at 8 observed Registers medication for adm RN#1 was wearing when he entered the administered to Replacing the bin on to The surveyor noted had signs outside to designating, "Enhadetailing "Providers gown for the follow Care Activities."  Review of the most (PO) for Resident #RN#1 advised Resident #RN#1	Is dated 10/24/22 revealed a lental Status score of that the resident was ty Handwashing/Hand procedure reviewed by the explains, "Before and after that sand between patient ring and leaving an isolation as:23 AM, the surveyor red Nurse #1 (RN#1) prepare resident #102. The asurgical mask and gloves resident's room, no gown. The medications to be sident #102 in a plastic bin, the resident's over bed table. That Resident #102's room the room and on the door niced Barrier Precautions" and is and Staff Wear gloves and a sing High-Contact Resident the recent Physician's Order recent Physician's	F8	80	term care staff, Use PPE correctly covid-19 watched by all staff, Mod 11B-environment cleaning and disinfections, Module 4-infection surveilance, Module 7-hand hygie watched by all staff, and module 6A-principles of standard precauti Module 6B-Principles of transmiss based precautions.	ule ne ons,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 32	F 88	О			
	hands and then car plastic bin and plac without sanitizing th RN#1 did not wash	his hands after contaminating					
		e bin with his bare hands out did not clean the bin prior to the medication cart.					
	procedure revised be explains, "It is the p	oment Cleaning policy and by the facility on 1/24/22 solicy of the facility that staff ter use and as needed					
	observed RN#1 pre administration to Re	8:45 AM, the surveyor epare medication for esident #168 utilizing a bring the medications into the					
	Record (EMAR) that prepare the medical Resident #168 doct	ronic Medical Administration at RN#1 was utilizing to ition for administration to umented that all medications tered through a peg tube (A					
	had signs outside the designating, "Enhandetailing "Providers	that Resident #168's room he room and on the door need Barrier Precautions" and and Staff Wear gloves and a ng High-Contact Resident					

PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		E SURVEY MPLETED
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU    Common			315494	B. WING		12/	/21/2022
F880  Continued From page 33 RN#1 was observed administering the medication via Resident #168 was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but not limited to 9/2/22 revealed a Brief Interview of Mental Status score of 1, which indicated that the resident had a cognition.  On 12/12/22 at 9:02 AM the surveyor interviewed RN#1 who stated that the plastic bin should have been sanitized before placing it onto the top of the medication cart. RN#1 added that he should have worm a gown and eye protection when taking care of Resident #102, spit out with Resident #168, administering medication through a peg tube.  Review of the Infection Control-Standard Precautions policy and procedure explains, "12. Enhanced Barrier Precautions (EBP) is an approach of targeted gown and glove use during high contact resident care activities, designed to			TEAU		96 PARKWAY		
RN#1 was observed administering the medication via Resident #168's peg tube without wearing a gown.  Review of the Admission Record revealed that Resident #168 was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that included but not limited to  The Reentry MDS (Minimum Data Set) dated 9/2/22 revealed a Brief Interview of Mental Status score of which indicated that the resident had a goognition.  On 12/12/22 at 9:02 AM the surveyor interviewed RN#1 who stated that the plastic bin should have been sanitized before placing it onto the top of the medication cart. RN#1 added that he should have worn a gown and eye protection when taking care of Resident #102, spit out with Resident #168, administering medication through a peg tube.  Review of the Infection Control-Standard Precautions and Transmission Based Precautions policy and procedure explains, "12. Enhanced Barrier Precautions (EBP) is an approach of targeted gown and glove use during high contact resident care activities, designed to	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
On 12/12/22 at 11:17 AM, the surveyor expressed their concerns to the Executive Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA),	F 880	RN#1 was observe medication via Res wearing a gown.  Review of the Admi Resident #168 was diagnoses that including the score of the score of the score of the score of the medication cart have worn a gown taking care of Resident #168, administering tube.  Review of the Infect Precautions and Trescautions and Trescautions policy Enhanced Barrier Fapproach of targets high contact reside reduce transmission.	d administering the ident #168's peg tube without ission Record revealed that admitted to the facility with uded but not limited to description.  (Minimum Data Set) dated Brief Interview of Mental Status indicated that the resident cognition.  2 AM the surveyor interviewed nat the plastic bin should have bre placing it onto the top of and eye protection when dent #102, spit out with Resident gradient with Resident gradient medication through a peg et gown and glove use during and care activities, designed to not for the Executive medication	F8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING			12/:	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Director of Nursing (CNO), LNHA/ VP of Associate LNHA. The Physician and RN# when caring for research precautions." The washing is a must wand especially goin 4. On 11/30/22 at 1 observed Resident the resident at this that the resident at this that the resident has the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The Surveyor reviewelectronic medical in the Admission Recommendation and the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The Admission Recommendation and the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The Admission Recommendation and the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The Surveyor reviewelectronic medical in the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The Admission Recommendation and the side of their bed did not touch the flow.  The December of the 10/24 that Resident #195 which indicated intact. The December Ord that Resident #195 physician order for the source of the side of the s	(DON), Chief Nursing Officer of Operations, and the the LNHA explained that the standard should have worn gowns sidents on "Enhanced Barrier LNHA added that hand when caring for any residents of grom resident to resident. 2:55 PM, the surveyor #195 in bed and interviewed time. The surveyor observed ad a that hung off d, was in a that hung off d, was in a that hung off d, was in a that the resident effective with diagnoses which not limited to the facility with diagnoses which and a BIMS score of that the resident was the MDS also revealed that the that the surveyer observed that a BIMS score of that the resident was the MDS also revealed that the surveyer observed that the surveyer observed that the resident was the MDS also revealed that the surveyer of the surveyer observed that the surveyer observed that the resident was the MDS also revealed that the surveyer observed that the resident was the surveyer observed that the s	F	380			

			E SURVEY PLETED				
		315494	B. WING			12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	on 12/2/22 at 11:59 Resident #195 lying also observed the side of the resident with the side of the resident with the side of the Cer (CNA). The CNA state of the bed in the touch the floor.  On 12/2/22 at 12:30 interviewed the Lice of the bed in the touch the floor.  On 12/2/22 at 12:30 interviewed the Lice The LPN stated that floor and stated that and one performing morning.  On 12/7/22 at 1:27 their concerns to the LNHA/ VP of Operation LNHA. The CNO state catheters should have resident's bed and shad and that they so the concerns to the catheters should have sident's bed and shad and that they so the catheters section, tubing and drainage of the concerns to the catheters section, tubing and drainage of the catheters section.	AM, the surveyor observed in bed with their . The surveyor hanging empty off dent's bed.  7 PM, the surveyor tified Nursing Assistant ated that the should be hung off the side that should not	F	880			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	observed two shelv clean linens stored surveyors observed including bedding a were hanging off the HD stated that the by an outside vend	octor (HD) The surveyors ring units with uncovered on the shelves. The d that some of the linens and towels were unfolded and he sides of the shelves. The facility's linens were cleaned or and that they were ility uncovered and were	F 88	30		
	the South Storage observed two mobi uncovered clean lir hospital gowns. Th some hospital gown	16 AM, two surveyors toured Room. The surveyors le storage units with nens including towels and e surveyors observed that his and towels were unfolded e hanging off the side of the				
	several chairs, and wall. The surveyor mounted to the wal storage unit of loos	observed a refrigerator, a television mounted to the observed that the television I was above the mobile e, uncovered clean towels the clean towels touched the sion.				
	be covered. The HI be covered when the	d the HD if the linens should D stated that the linens should ney are on the resident care do not need to be covered in				
	interviewed the HD South Storage roor	43 AM, the survey team . The HD explained that the n refrigerator was used to oyees, as well as storing clean				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	previously used as it should no longer  During the interview that linens should be occupied floors becand there could be facility. The surveyor the clean linens corroom that employed storage. The HD aga possibility.  On 12/12/22 at 2:18 expressed their corlinen to the Executi Administrator, LNH. Regional Quality Assinformation was promote the facility policy, "with a revised date Safety Precautions areas clean, neat a The facility policy a Procedure for Storistack linen too high removing." "6. Store	ed that the room was an employee lounge but that be used that way.  In the HD continued to explain the covered when on resident cause the linens were clean infections throughout the for discussed the possibility of intaminated while stored in a set had access to for food greed that contamination was a property of Operations, and securance RN. No further expected.  Laundry Operations Manual of 1/2022 indicated under the section to, "Keep storage and sanitary at all times."  Iso indicated under the line Clean Linen "4. Do not line it will be a problem when ead linen should be covered at the stored for periods of build up."	F 8	80		

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	ЗIТ
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building		ļ	•	
315494 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Υ	Y2	3/2/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHAT	FEAU	96 PARKWAY			
		ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5
Correction  Completed 01/10/2023			Correction  Completed 01/10/2023			Correction  Completed 01/10/2023
Correction  Completed 01/10/2023			Correction  Completed  01/10/2023		-	Correction  Completed  01/10/2023
Correction  Completed 01/10/2023			Correction  Completed 01/31/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  COMPLETED ON		TITLE  CK FOR ANY UNCORRE	ECTED DEFICIEN		IE EA OIL IEVO	
	Correction Completed 01/10/2023  Reviewed BY (INITIALS)	Correction ID Prefix Completed Reg. # LSC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # LSC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # LSC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # LSC  Completed Reg. # LSC  Reviewed By (INITIALS)  Completed DATE	Correction	Correction	Correction   ID Prefix   F0641   Completed   Reg. #   483.20(g)   Completed   Completed	Correction

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 5 <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	ΚO	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O found to be in noncrequirements for part Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protectife Safety Code (Lealth Care Occup)  This facility (south the with a basement, the composed of Type The facility is divided to the corridors and in the corridors and in the corridors and in the building, including panel, cross corridors safety components life.	articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancy  building) is a 3-story building at was built in 2006, It is I fire resistant construction. And into 11 smoke zones.  I fire resistant construction water of the corridors, spaces open to a resident rooms.  I power to the building is all generators. 1-125 KW and atted outside the building. The are stated to be tied to 50% of ang the fire alarm control or door (tied into the fire alarm devices, exterior door by facility lighting and life utilized for preservation of certified beds. At the time of					
I ABORATOR)	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 01/17/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION 01, 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	ΚO	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field C found to be in nonce requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Protectife Safety Code (L Health Care Occup This facility (south I with a basement, the composed of Type The facility is divide	articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancy building) is a 3-story building at was built in 2006, It is I fire resistant construction.					
	with no fire pump. detection located in the corridors and in Emergency backup supplied by 2- diese	ystem is on domestic water There is supervised smoke the corridors, spaces open to resident rooms.  power to the building is el generators. 1-125 KW and ated outside the building. The					

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURDI IED/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/	/21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	facility generators a the building, includi panel, cross corrido system) hold open releases, emergeno	ige 2 are stated to be tied to 50% of ing the fire alarm control or door (tied into the fire alarm devices, exterior door by facility lighting and life utilized for preservation of	К0	000		
K 000	the survey the cens		K 0	000		
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O found to be in nonc requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protes	articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING				
	with a basement, the composed of Type	ouilding) is a 4-story building nat was built in 80's, It is II protected construction. The to 16- smoke zones.				
	with an electric fire smoke detection lo	ystem is on domestic water pump. There is supervised cated in the corridors, spaces and in resident rooms.				
	supplied by 2- dieso 1-350 KW both loca facility generators a	power to the building is el generators. 1-125 KW and ated outside the building. The are stated to be tied to 50% of ng the fire alarm control				

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 | Continued From page 3 K 000 panel, cross corridor door (tied into the fire alarm system) hold open devices, exterior door releases, emergency facility lighting and life safety components utilized for preservation of life. The facility has 175 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 146. K 131 Multiple Occupancies K 131 1/15/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Multiple Occupancies - Sections of Health Care **Facilities** Sections of health care facilities classified as other occupancies meet all of the following: o They are not intended to serve four or more inpatients for purposes of housing, treatment, or customary access. o They are separated from areas of health care occupancies by construction having a minimum two hour fire resistance rating in accordance with Chapter 8. o The entire building is protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 9.7. Hospital outpatient surgical departments are required to be classified as an Ambulatory Health Care Occupancy regardless of the number of patients served. 19.1.3.3, 42 CFR 482.41, 42 CFR 485.623 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation, interview and review of CORRECTIVE ACTION: facility provided documentation on 12/28/2022.

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 131 Continued From page 4 K 131 the facility failed to provide two-hour fire All penetrations found were repaired resistance-rated elements and assemblies in covered with sheet rock and fire stop accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, foam and caulk. 2012 Edition, Section 19.1.3.4, between the Nursing Facility and the Dialysis Center of the IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING complex. The deficient practice could affect all THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: residents. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: All residents are potentially affected. On 12/29/2022 during the survey entrance at SYSTEMIC CHANGES: approximately 8:48 AM a request was made to the Executive Administrator (EA), Assistant Regional Maintenance Director or Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Maintenance designee will give inservice to all Director (MD) to provide a copy of the facility maintenance staff on penetrations above lay-out which identifies the various rooms and ceiling tiles upon hire and annually. smoke compartments. Maintenance director or designee will At this time the EA told the surveyor that the conducted monthly audits of looking for second floor and the Dialysis Center are not part any penetrations above ceiling tiles. of the Licensed Long Term Care Facility, they are under a different License. MONITOR: A review of the facility provided lay-out identified All findings will be reported and reviewed that the facility is a three-story building with a monthly and reported quarterly for the basement. next 3 quarters by the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI Starting on 12/29/2022 at approximately 9:31 committee. AM, a tour of the building with the ARM and MD Evaluation by the QAPI committee to was performed. Along the tour of the facility the determine continuing frequency of audits. surveyor observed the following, 1) At approximately 10:53 AM, an inspection above the ceiling tiles of the corridor door that separates the Nursing Facility and the Dialysis Center was performed. The surveyor observed one (1) approximately 1/2 inch penetration, one (1) approximately 1 inch penetration and one (1) approximately 1-1/2 inch penetration with nine white low voltage wires

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 131 Continued From page 5 K 131 running the the hole of the 2 hour fire rated wall. These penetrations would allow fire, smoke and poisonous gasses to pass from one occupancy to another in the event of a fire. The ARM and MD confirmed the findings at the times of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency at the survey exit on 12/29/2022 at approximately 1:15 PM. No further information was provided. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.1.3.4. K 271 Discharge from Exits K 271 1/31/23 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Discharge from Exits Exit discharge is arranged in accordance with 7.7, provides a level walking surface meeting the provisions of 7.1.7 with respect to changes in elevation and shall be maintained free of obstructions. Additionally, the exit discharge shall be a hard packed all-weather travel surface. 18.2.7. 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and review of facility CORRECTIVE ACTION: provided documentation on 12/28/2022, it was determined that the facility failed to provide 1 of Regional maintenance director contacted 10 exit discharges with a stable, hard packed vendors for quotes on construction of all-weather travel surface and maintain a level either concrete walkway or pavers. An walking surface, free of all obstructions and asphalt walkway was installed and impediments to reach a public way (street or completed 1/18/23. 2 exit signs will be visibly placed with parking lot) in the case of fire or other emergency in accordance with National Fire Protection emergency lighting to illuminate the

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) Continued From page 6 K 271 Association (NFPA) 101, 2012 Edition, Section walkway to egress exit. The exit signs 19.2, 19.2.1, 19.2.7, 7.7, 7.7.1, 7.7.3.2, 7.1.6, were installed on 1/23/23. 7.1.6.2, 7.1.6.3, 7.1.10, 7.1.10.1, and the New **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** Jersey Uniform Construction Code 5:23. THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: This deficient practice was evidence by the All residents are potentially affected. following: On 12/28/2022 during the survey entrance at SYSTEMIC CHANGES: approximately 9:14 AM, a request was made to the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Regional Maintenance Director or Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of designee will give inservice to all the facility lay-out which identifies the various maintenance staff on checking of exit rooms and smoke compartments. signs, emergency lightings and walkway egress exits upon hire and annually. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified Maintenance director or designee will that there are four-stories and a basement in the conducted quarterly audits of all exit Facility. signs, emergency lightings and walkway egress exits. Starting on 12/28/2022 at approximately 9:38 AM, a tour of the building with the ARM and MD MONITOR: was performed. All findings will be reported and reviewed At approximately 10:04 AM on 12/28/22, the monthly and reported quarterly for the surveyor observed outside of a Basement level next 3 quarters by the maintenance designated exit discharge door (illuminated exit director or designee to the QAPI sign pointing to door) near the Main Elertrical committee. room that there was no level walking path. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to The surveyor observed approximately 20 feet of determine continuing frequency of audits. un-level stones and there was no clear and level walking surface to reach a public way. The ARM and MD confirmed the findings during the observation times. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency at the survey exit on 12/29/2022 at approximately 1:15 PM. No further information was observed.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01, 02</b>	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 271	Continued From pa	age 7	K 2	71		
	Reference: New Jo Code 5:23: International Buildin	ersey Uniform Construction				
	"A continuous and and horizontal egre portion of a building A means of egress	efinitions, Means of egress: unobstructed path of vertical ess travel from any occupied g or structure to a public way. consists of three separate he exit access, the exit and				
	required. Exits and marked by an appr from any direction of exits shall be marked in cases where the travel is not immed Exit sign placement an exit access correlisted viewing distal	Exit signs: "1011.1 Where dexit access doors shall be oved exit sign readily visible of egress travel. Access to ed by readily visible exit signs exit or the path of egress iately visible to the occupants. It shall be such that no point in idor is more than 100 feet or nice for the sign, whichever is rest visible exit sign."				
K 321 SS=E	Requirements	7.7 9.2 Means of Egress	K 3	21		1/10/23
	having 1-hour fire r fire rated doors) or	re protected by a fire barrier esistance rating (with 3/4 hour				

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 Continued From page 8 K 321 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation on 12/28/2022 in the CORRECTIVE ACTION: presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that Laundry Room: fire-rated doors to hazardous areas were The autocloser was adjusted so the self-closing, and were separated by smoke laundry room door can close and latch resisting partitions in accordance with NFPA 101, properly. 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3, The bottom of the door was trimmed to 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, prevent from scraping on floor. 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. Medical Records Room: An autocloser was installed on the door for proper closure. This deficient practiced was evidenced by the following:

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 Continued From page 9 K 321 **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** On 12/28/2022 during the survey entrance at THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: approximately 9:14 AM, a request was made to the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and All residents are potentially affected. Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various SYSTEMIC CHANGES: rooms and smoke compartments. Regional Maintenance Director or A review of the facility provided lay-out identified designee will give inservice to all that there are four-stories and a basement in the maintenance staff to check all doors for Facility. proper closure upon hire and annually. Maintenance director or designee will Starting on 12/28/2022 at approximately 9:38 conduct quarterly audit on all doors for AM, a tour of the building with the ARM and MD proper closure and annual inspection of was performed. Along the tour of the facility the all smoke and fire doors. surveyor observed the following, MONITOR: 1) At approximately 9:51 AM on 12/28/22, an inspection in the basement of the Commercial All findings will be reported and reviewed monthly and reported quarterly for the Laundry room was performed. During a closure test of the corridor door leading into the laundry next 3 quarters by the maintenance when the door was release from the magnetic director or designee to the QAPI hold open device the door did not self-close into committee. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to its frame. The door rubbed on the floor tile approximately one inch and stopped. This test determine continuing frequency of audits. was repeated two additional times with the same results. This left a 43 inch opening to the corridor. This would allow fire, smoke and poisonous gases to pass into the exit access corridor in the event of a fire. 2) At approximately 1:01 PM on 12/28/22, an inspection of the first floor Medical Records room was performed. During a closure test of the corridor door leading into the Medical Records room was performed the door did not self-close into its frame. The surveyor observed that the door had no means to self-close the door into its

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 Continued From page 10 K 321 frame. The surveyor observed inside the room twenty (20) banker size boxes filled with combustible resident medical records, four (4) filing cabinets filled with combustible paper records. The surveyor also observed multiple combustible medical records on top of the cabinets. The surveyor recorded the room to be 12 feet 9 inches by 17 feet (216.75 square feet) which is larger than 50 square feet. The door failed to self-close into its frame as required by code. This would allow fire, smoke and poisonous gases to pass into the exit access corridor in the event of a fire. The ARM and MD confirmed the findings at the times of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency at the survey exit on 12/29/2022 at approximately 1:15 PM. No further information was provided. NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e) Life Safety Code 101 K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 1/31/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70. National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 Continued From page 11 K 345 available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview, and document CORRECTIVE ACTION: review on 12/29/22, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), the facility failed to Vendor was contacted to do sensitivity ensure a) smoke detection sensitivity testing was test. Sensitivity test was completed completed of the facility smoke detectors in accordance with NFPA 72 (2010 edition) section Regional director of maintenance 14.4.5.3.2., b), that their building's fire alarm inserviced mtc diretcor to have system documentation was maintained in documentation are readily available. accordance with the requirements of NFPA 70 **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** and 72. THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: The deficient practice was identified for 2 of 2 inspection reports and was evidenced by the All residents are potentially affected. following: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: A) On 12/29/22 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor reviewed all related fire alarm documentation Regional Maintenance Director or provided by the MD from the fire alarm vendor to designee will give inservice to all see if the sensitivity test was performed. maintenance staff on timely inspections and proper documentation is readily available. An interview was conducted with the MD during document review. He indicated he was not sure if Annual audit by maintenance director on the required 5-year sensitivity test for the facility 5 year inspection to ensure it is done smoke detectors were performed. timely and documentation is readily He notified the facility fire alarm vendor to see if available. sensitivity report was performed, but at the Life MONITOR: Safety Code exit on 12/29/22 no further documentation was provided. All findings will be reported and reviewed annually and reported yearly for the next B-1) On 12/29/22 at 11:15 AM, the surveyor year by the maintenance director or reviewed all fire alarm documentation from the designee to the QAPI committee. fire alarm vendor. The reports dated: 07/07/22 Evaluation by the QAPI committee to determine continuing frequency of audits. and 12/09/21 were not full fire alarm inspection reports and were only a 1-page summery. The

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 | Continued From page 12 K 345 MD called the fire alarm vendor for the full reports, but as of the Life Safety Code exit on 12/29/22 no further documentation was provided. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit conference on 12/29/22. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72 K 345 | Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 2/15/23 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on document review and interview on CORRECTIVE ACTION: 12/28/22, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), the facility failed to ensure that Vendor was contacted regarding difference in number of heads heat and their building's fire alarm system was maintained in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 70 duct detectors. The differences are as and 72. The deficient practice was identified for 3 follows: of 3 inspection reports and was evidenced by the The report for 8/10/22 states following: 217 photo 4 heat On 12/28/22 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor reviewed 5 duct detectors all related fire alarm documentation from the fire alarm vendor. The report's dated The report for 10/03/22 states 10/03/22, 08/30/22 and 02/05/22, indicated that 127 photo

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 | Continued From page 13 K 345 the total number of smoke detectors, photo 4 heat detectors, heat detectors and duct detectors did 5 duct detectors not tally together on the reports 1. 10/3/22 report: 127- photo detectors The vendors apologized for the typo and reissued the paperwork for 10/03/22. The 4- heat 5- ducts correct number is 217 photo detectors 2. 8/30/22 report: 217- photo detectors 4 heat 4-heat 5 duct detectors 5-duct The 2/5/22 report is for the South pavilion 3. 2/5/22 report: (different Fire Alarm vendor) and not the north pavilion. 253- smoke detectors **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** 12-heat THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: 2-duct In an interview with the MD, he stated he was not All residents are potentially affected. sure why the reports indicated different tallys for the amount of smoke, photo, heat and duct SYSTEMIC CHANGES: detectors. No further documentation was provided. Regional Maintenance Director or designee will give inservice to all The Administrator was informed of the findings at maintenance staff on timely inspections the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/29/22 and proper documentation is readily at approximately 1:15 PM. available. Annual audit by maintenance director on 5 year inspection to ensure it is done timely and documentation is NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) readily available. Number of detectors NFPA 70, 72 (each type) will be checked against the previous quarter to make sure there is no discrepancies. Maintenance director will audit yearly to ensure the most recent sensitivity inspection is on file and complete. MONITOR:

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 Continued From page 14 K 345 All findings will be reported and reviewed annually and reported yearly for the next year by the the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI committee. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to determine continuing frequency of audits. K 351 Sprinkler System - Installation K 351 1/10/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on CORRECTIVE ACTION: 12/28/2022, it was determined that the Facility All tiles found to have penetrations have failed to properly install sprinklers, as required been replaced. by CMS regulation §483.90(a) physical environment to all areas in accordance with the A new fire sprinkler was installed in the requirements of NFPA 101 2012 Edition, Section network closet on the 1st floor. 19.3.5.1. 9.7. 9.7.1.1 and National Fire Protection

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01, 02			` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/2	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	Systems 2012 Edit New Jersey Uniforn 5:23, for use group occupancy.  The deficient practifollowing,  On 12/28/2022 dur approximately 9:14 the Assistant Region Maintenance Direct the facility lay-out wrooms and smoke of the facility.  Starting on 12/28/2 a tour of the buildin presence of the AR the facility the surveyor observed Porters closet there.  2) At approximatel surveyor observed Porters closet there.  2) At approximatel surveyor observed closet near the Nur ceiling tile had an atthe tile.	a) 13 Installation of Sprinkler ion, and as required by the m Construction Code N.J.A.C. I-2 (health care) use the series evidenced by the ling the survey entrance at the AM, a request was made to small Maintenance (ARM) and tor (MD) to provide a copy of which identifies the various compartments.  Ility provided lay-out identified stories and a basement in the ling was conducted in the ling was conducted in the ling and MD. Along the tour of eyor observed the following it to provide proper fire	K 3	351	IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HATHE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT All residents are potentially affected SYSTEMIC CHANGES:  Regional Maintenance Director or designee will give inservice to all maintenance staff to check all celintiles upon hire and annually. Maintenance director or designee conduct quarterly audit on all ceilinfor penetrations.  Inservices on checking sprinklers of done by regional maintenance directly all maintenance staff upon hire and annually.  MONITOR:  All findings will be reported and remonthly and reported quarterly for next 3 quarters by the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI committee.  Evaluation by the QAPI committee determine continuing frequency of	ED:  d.  ning will ng tiles will be ector to d  viewed the e	

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	surveyor observed Storage room one of approximately 1 incomply 1 i	inside the 3rd. floor Nurse ceiling tile with an ch hole in the tile.  y 11:42 AM on 12/28/22, the inside the 3rd floor Men's ead of one of the sprinklers cheon cap leaving a 1/2 inch e.  the ceilings and ceiling tiles, at the heat would by pass the area and not activate the fire y 1:12 PM on 12/28/22, the inside the 1st floor Network of evidence of a fire sprinkler weyor asked the ARM, at was no evidence of a fire room.  Fured and recorded the room deep by four (4) feet wide.  Confirmed the findings during es.  Vas informed of the deficiency in 12/29/2022 at approximately er information was provided.	K 35	51		
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), NFPA 13.		K 35	53		1/15/23

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermintained in a secayailable.	Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance adard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire as. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked	К3	53		
	for any non-require system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, 3 This REQUIREMEI by: Based on surveyor the presence of the was determined the all parts of their aut optimal condition at National Fire Prever This deficient pract wet systems from the Maintenance D  The 5-year internal dated 3/9/20, of the Review of the docu valve on the fire de not checked due to	or observation on 12/29/22, in Maintenance Director (MD), it at the facility failed to maintain comatic sprinkler system in sper section 5.2.1.1.1 of ention Association (NFPA) 25. ice was evidenced for 3 of 3 the provided documentation by		CORRECTIVE ACTION: Two private hydrants were inspet the vendor. The check line on the department connection line was 5 year test was performed and 2 hose valves and 2 guages replayed and 2 purpose to a linear test are potentially affects.  All residents are potentially affects are potentially affects.  Regional Maintenance Director designee will give inservice to a linear test.	ne fire checked, checked, checked, checked.  HAVING CTED: cted.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING		•	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 SS=F	stated that he was was on the vendor 5-year report dated. The reviewed docu functional test of the hydrant's were not the following dates and 2/03/22.  In an interview with review. The MD incompared in an interview with review. The MD incompared in a second in the hydrant's were performed in the life safety code. No further informat in NJAC 8:39 - 31.1(c) NFPA 13, 25.  Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101.  Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Star Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, insperimental in a second in a second in the second in a second in the second in a second in the second in a second in the second in	unsure why this statement inspection report for the 13/9/22.  mentation indicated that the e facility's 2-private fire performed as per NFPA 25.on 11/09/22, 9/30/22, 5/02/22  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In was informed of the findings at exit conference on 12/29/22. In was provided.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the facility's 2-private fire formed as per NFPA 25.  In the MD during the document dicated he was not sure if the est of the MD during the facility is a serious fire facility is	К3	maintenance staff on 5 year instand documentation for Hydranic checks upon hire and annually Maintenance director or design conducted quarterly audits of vensure hydrants are inspected regulations.  Maintenance Director or design conduct audit on hose valves a quarterly.  MONITOR:  All findings will be reported and monthly and reported quarterly next 3 quarters by the maintendirector or designee to the QAF committee.  Evaluation by the QAPI commit determine continuing frequency	ee will endors to per nee will nd guages I reviewed for the ance	1/15/23

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 Continued From page 19 K 353 Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on surveyor observation on 12/28/22, in **CORRECTIVE ACTION:** the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it Two private hydrants were inspected by was determined that the facility failed to maintain the vendor. The check line on the fire all parts of their automatic sprinkler system in department connection line was checked, optimal condition as per section 5.2.1.1.1 of 5 year test was performed and 2 leaking National Fire Prevention Association (NFPA) 25. hose valves and 2 guages replaced. This deficient practice was evidenced for 3 of 3 **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** wet systems from the provided documentation by THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: the MD. The 5-year internal obstruction investigation of the pipe document was not All residents are potentially affected. provided. SYSTEMIC CHANGES: An interview was conducted with the MD while reviewing the documentation. The MD stated he Regional Maintenance Director or was not sure when the 5-year test was last designee will give inservice to all performed and no further documentation was maintenance staff on 5 year inspection provided. and documentation for Hydrant and line checks upon hire and annually. Maintenance director or designee will Review of the Annual fire pump performance test dated 8/29/22, indicated under notes that the conducted quarterly audits of vendors to report recommended replacing 2-leaking hose ensure hydrants are inspected per valves on the test header and replacing 2-expired regulations. gauges as per NFPA 25. Maintenance Director or designee will conduct audit on hose valves and guages An interview was conducted with the MD while quarterly. reviewing the documentation. The MD stated he was not sure if the 2-test valves and 2-expired gauges were replaced, and no further MONITOR: documentation was provided. All findings will be reported and reviewed

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 20 K 353 The Administrator was informed of the findings at monthly and reported quarterly for the the life safety code exit conference on 12/29/22. next 3 quarters by the maintenance No further information was provided. director or designee to the QAPI committee. NJAC 8:39 - 31.1(c), 31.2(e) Evaluation by the QAPI committee to NFPA 13, 25 determine continuing frequency of audits. K 355 Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 1/10/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and review of facility CORRECTIVE ACTION: documentation on 12/28/2022 in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the Vendors replaced all discarged fire facility failed to: extinguishers and conduxted annual 1) Perform a monthly examination for 1 of 26 insoection on all fire extinguishers. portable fire extinguishers. **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** 2) Maintain 3 of 26 portable fire extinguisher in proper working condition, as required by THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: National Fire Protection Association NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 and All residents are potentially affected. National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 10, 2010 Edition, Sections 6.1, 6.1.3.8.1 and SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 6.1.3.8.3. and N.J.A.C. 5:70. Regional Maintenance Director or Reference #1 NFPA 10 Edition 2010 Standard designee will give inservice to all for portable fire extinguishers reads, maintenance staff pn checking fire - 4- 3 Inspection Maintenance. extinguishers. - 4- 3.1 Frequency. Fire extinguishers shall be Maintenance director or designee will inspected when initially placed in service and conduct monthly inspection om all fire thereafter at approximately 30-day intervals. Fire extinguishers to ensure all are ready for extinguishers shall be inspected at more frequent

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 355 Continued From page 21 K 355 intervals when circumstances require. Vendor will conduct yearly inspection on - 4- 3.3 Corrective Action. When an inspection all fire extinguishers. of any fire extinguisher reveals a deficiency in MONITOR: any conditions listed in 4-3.2 (a), (b), (h), and (i), immediate corrective action shall be taken. All findings will be reported and reviewed According to NFPA 10- 4-3.4 the date the monthly and reported quarterly for the inspection was performed and the initials of the next 3 quarters by the maintenance person performing the inspection shall be director or designee to the QAPI performed and recorded at least monthly. The committee. records of the above inspections shall be kept on Evaluation by the QAPI committee to a tag or label attached to the fire extinguishers. determine continuing frequency of audits. On 12/28/2022 during the survey entrance at approximately 9:14 AM, a request was made to the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms and smoke compartments. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified that there are four-stories and a basement in the Facility. Starting on 12/28/2022 at approximately 9:38 AM, a tour of the building with the ARM and MD was performed. Along the tour of the facility the surveyor observed and inspected twenty six (26) portable fire extinguishers that were last annually inspected January 2022 in various locations with the following issues identified: 1) At approximately 9:40 AM on 12/28/22, inside the basement elevator mechanical room the surveyor observed one (1) ABC type fire extinguisher pressure indicating needle was in the RED discharge zone on the pressure gauge.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01, 02</b>			E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	At this time the surreplace the fire extifacility spare fire extifacility spare fire exting inspected January monthly examinated documented on the extinguisher for No  3) At approximated the 3rd. floor Nursing observed one (1) A pressure indicating discharge zone on  At this time the surreplace the fire extifacility spare fire extifacility spare fire extifacility indicating needle won the pressure gallow on the pressure gallow on the pressure gallow on the pressure gallow on the surreplace the fire extifacility spare fire extifa	veyor requested that the MD nguisher with an available ctinguisher.  y 9:52 AM on 12/28/22, inside mercial Laundry room one (1) guisher was last annually 2022 with no evidence of a on being performed and a tag attached to the vember 2022.  y 11:09 AM on 12/28/22, on ng station are the surveyor BC type fire extinguisher needle was in the RED the pressure gauge.  veyor requested that the MD nguisher with an available ctinguisher.  ly 11:13 AM on 12/28/22, on East Wing corridor the one (1) ABC type fire y identification #19) pressure was in the RED discharge zone uge.  veyor requested that the MD nguisher with an available ctinguisher.  veyor requested that the MD nguisher with an available ctinguisher.  veyor requested that the MD nguisher with an available ctinguisher.  confirmed the findings at the ns.	K 3	55		
	at the Survey exit 0	n 12/29/2022 at approximately				

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 355 Continued From page 23 K 355 1:15 PM. No further information was provided. NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c), 31.2 (e). K 522 HVAC - Any Heating Device K 522 1/31/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC - Any Heating Device Any heating device, other than a central heating plant, is designed and installed so combustible materials cannot be ignited by device, and has a safety feature to stop fuel and shut down equipment if there is excessive temperature or ignition failure. If fuel fired, the device also: \* is chimney or vent connected. \* takes air for combustion from outside. \* provides for a combustion system separate from occupied area atmosphere. 19.5.2.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on record review and interview on CORRECTIVE ACTION: 12/28/22. in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility Two of the 3 boilers were repaired. The failed to ensure that 3 of 9 boilers were provided third boiler parts have been ordered and with certificates of inspection. The deficient upon arrival, will be installed upon arrival practice was evidenced by the following: of parts. Boiler #3 was completed on 1/17/23. These repairs included the At 10:15 AM on 12/28/22, the surveyor observed leaking boiler, leaking safety valve, and the facility boiler documentation from their leaking safety valve on boiler #3. insurance company dated 2/28/22. The certificate **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** inspection report indicated 3 of 9 boilers were not issued certificates due to the following issues: THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: 1). Hydrotherm Cast Iron NJ 055761-07H All residents are potentially affected. (leaking boiler) 2), LAARS Watertube NJ 219300-17H (leaking SYSTEMIC CHANGES: safety valve)

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 522 | Continued From page 24 K 522 3), LAARS Watertube NJ 289374-19H 1), Inservice will be done by Regional (leaking safety valve) 2), (No safety valve Maintenance director or designee to discharge line installed on the safety valve) maintenance staff om visual inspection of boilers when in season use upon hire and An interview was conducted with the MD while annually. reviewing documentation. The MD stated he was Regional certified HVAC staff will check not sure if these issues were repaired and boilers semi annually and annually by the provided no further documentation. state. The Administrator was informed of the findings at MONITOR: the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/29/22. All findings will be reported and reviewed annually and reported quarterly for the next 3 quarters by the the maintenance NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) director or designee to the QAPI committee. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to determine continuing frequency of audits. K 911 Electrical Systems - Other K 911 1/15/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced CORRECTIVE ACTION: Based on observation on 12/29/20222, in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 4 GFCI outlet in room 362 was replaced of 8 electrical outlets located next to a water with a new GFCI outlet source (with-in 6 feet) was equipped with safe Non compliant GFCI in beauty salon ( and secured Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter was removed and replaced with a new (GFCI) protection. GFCI.

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 911 Continued From page 25 K 911 Loose GFCI in rooms 325, 334, 314 were This deficient practice was evidenced by the repaired. following: GFCI outlet was replaced in Jewish Kitchen. On 12/29/2022 during the survey entrance at Loose GFCI in beauty salon (south) was approximately 8:48 AM a request was made to repaired. the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING the facility lay-out which identifies the various THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. All residents are potentially affected. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified that the facility is a three-story building with a SYSTEMIC CHANGES: basement. Regional Maintenance Director or Starting at approximately 9:31 AM on 12/29/22, designee will give inservice to all in the presence of the facility's MD a tour of the maintenance staff on checking of GFCI. building was performed. During the tour, the Maintenance director or designee will surveyor observed and tested eight (8) electrical conduct monthly audits of all GFCI outlets. outlets (with-in 6 feet of a sink) in wet locations with a GFCI tester to de-energize the outlets. The surveyor observed the following, MONITOR: 1) At approximately 10:15 AM on 12/29/22, the All findings will be reported and reviewed surveyor observed inside Resident room #325 monthly and reported quarterly for the next 3 quarters by the maintenance bathroom one (1) GFCI electrical outlet. When the surveyor tested the GFCI electrical outlet with director or designee to the QAPI a GFCI tester the GFCI outlet was loose and committee. moved when touched. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to determine continuing frequency of audits. 2) At approximately 10:22 AM on 12/29/22, the surveyor observed inside Resident room #334 bathroom one (1) GFCI electrical outlet. When the surveyor tested the GFCI electrical outlet with a GFCI tester the GFCI outlet was loose and moved when touched. 3) At approximately 10:32 AM on 12/29/22, the

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01, 02</b>		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315494	B. WING _		12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	surveyor observed bathroom one (1) G the surveyor tested a GFCI tester the G moved when touch  4) At approximatel surveyor observed Kitchen one (1) Du to the left of the kitchen one (1) Duplex etested the Duplex etester to de-energized did not de-energized one (1) GFCI electromashing sink.  When the surveyor outlet with a GFCI to loose and moved we be a GFCI to loose and moved we be a GFCI to loose and moved we consider the survey exit of 1:15 PM. No further	inside Resident room #314 FCI electrical outlet. When the GFCI electrical outlet with FCI outlet was loose and ed.  y 10:51 AM on 12/29/22, the inside the first floor Jewish plex electrical outlet 34 inches chen sink. When the surveyor electrical outlet with a GFCI te, the Duplex electrical outlet as required by code.  y 10:53 AM on 12/29/22, the inside the Residents Salon rical outlet next to the hair tested the GFCI electrical tester the GFCI outlet was when touched.  eed to be secured with-in the the findings at the times of vas informed of the deficiency in 12/29/2022 at approximately information was provided.	K 9	11		
K 911 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101	NFPA 70: -210.8 - Other	K 9 <sup>-</sup>	11		1/15/23
	Electrical Systems	- Other				

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 911 | Continued From page 27 K 911 List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation on 12/28/20222, and CORRECTIVE ACTION: review of documentation in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the GFCI outlet in room 362 was replaced facility failed to ensure that 2 of 10 electrical with a new GFCI outlet outlets located next to a water source (with-in 6 Non compliant GFCI in beauty salon ( feet) was equipped with Ground-Fault Circuit was removed and replaced with a new Interrupter (GFCI) protection. GFCI. Loose GFCI in rooms 325, 334, 314 were This deficient practice was evidenced by the repaired. following: GFCI outlet was replaced in Jewish Kitchen. On 12/28/2022 during the survey entrance at Loose GFCI in beauty salon (south) was approximately 9:14 AM a request was made to repaired. the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Maintenance Director (MD) to provide a copy of **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** the facility lay-out which identifies the various THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: rooms and smoke compartments in the facility. All residents are potentially affected. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified that there are four-stories and a basement in the SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Facility. Regional Maintenance Director or Starting on 12/28/2022 at approximately 9:38 designee will give inservice to all maintenance staff on checking of GFCI. AM, in the presence of the facility's ARM and MD a tour of the building was performed. During the Maintenance director or designee will tour, the surveyor observed and tested ten (10) conduct monthly audits of all GFCI electrical outlets (with-in 6 feet of a sink) in wet outlets. locations with a GFCI tester to de-energize the MONITOR: outlets. The surveyor observed the following:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/	21/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				9	RTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	Continued From pa	nge 28	K 9	911			
	surveyor observed bathroom one (1) of the surveyor tested a GFCI tester to de outlet did not de-er.  2) At approximatel surveyor observed one (1) Duplex elect the left of the hair visurveyor tested the GFCI tester to de-er outlet did not de-er.  The ARM and MD of the observation time.	y 11:19 AM on 12/28/22, the inside Resident room #362 FCI electrical outlet. When the GFCI electrical outlet with energize, the GFCI electrical ergize as required by code.  y 1:08 PM on 12/28/22, the inside the Residents Salon etrical outlet 4 feet 6 inches to washing sink. When the Duplex electrical outlet with a energize as required by code.  confirmed the findings during es.  was informed of the deficiency in 12/29/2022 at approximately r information was provided.			All findings will be reported and remonthly and reported quarterly for next 3 quarters by the maintenanc director or designee to the QAPI committee.  Evaluation by the QAPI committee determine continuing frequency of	the e to	
K 914 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems		ΚS	914			1/15/23
	locations and wher anesthesia is admir installation, replace testing is performed documented perfor listed as hospital-greated at intervals re	e deep sedation or general nistered, are tested after initial ment or servicing. Additional d at intervals defined by mance data. Receptacles not rade at these locations are not exceeding 12 months. Line LIM), if installed, are tested at					

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 | Continued From page 29 K 914 intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alarm. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: CORRECTIVE ACTION: Based on record review and interview on 12/29/22, in the presence of the facility's Maintenance Director (MD). it was determined Electrical outlet inspection was that the facility failed to functionally test electrical immediately conducted by both Maintenance Director in North and South receptacles in resident rooms annually for grounding, polarity, and blade tension in buildings. accordance with NFPA 99. Maintenance and testing 6.3.3.2 Receptacle Testing in Patient Care IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: Rooms. This deficient practice was evidenced by All residents are potentially affected. documentation review and interview with the MD, for all resident rooms by the following: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Record Review of the facility's annual electric Regional Maintenance Director or inspection report from the facility vendor dated: designee will give inservice to 02/28/22 indicated a visual electrical survey only. manitenance staff to check electrical The MD indicated resident rooms were provided outlets upon hire and annually. Maintenance director or designee will with electrical receptacles that were less than hospital grade and required an annual electrical conduct yearly inspection of all outlet and inspection. monthly inspection of GFCI outlets. The last annual electrical inspection by the facility MONITOR: vendor dated 2/28/22, indicated that there was

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 Continued From page 30 K 914 no documentation for the annual inspection and All findings will be reported and reviewed monthly and reported quarterly for the itemized list of receptacle testing in patient care rooms. next 3 quarters by the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI An interview was conducted with the MD, during committee. document review. The MD stated that he was Evaluation bt the QAPI committee to unsure if the facility electrical vendor was doing determine continuing frequency of audits. this inspection and currently could not provide any documentation this inspection was being performed. The Administrator was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/29/22 at approximately 1:15 PM. No further information was provided. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) K 914 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing K 914 1/15/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing Hospital-grade receptacles at patient bed locations and where deep sedation or general anesthesia is administered, are tested after initial installation, replacement or servicing. Additional testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alarm. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 | Continued From page 31 K 914 electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on record review and interview on CORRECTIVE ACTION: 12/28/22, in the presence of the facility's Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined Electrical outlet inspection was that the facility failed to functionally test electrical immediately conducted by both receptacles in resident rooms annually for Maintenance Director in North and South grounding, polarity, and blade tension in buildings. accordance with NFPA 99. Maintenance and testing 6.3.3.2 Receptacle Testing in Patient Care **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: Rooms. This deficient practice was evidenced by All residents are potentially affected. documentation review and interview with the MD, SYSTEMIC CHANGES: for all resident rooms by the following: Record Review of the facility's annual electric Regional Maintenance Director or inspection report from the facility vendor dated designee will give inservice to 2/25/22, indicated a visual electrical survey only. manitenance staff to check electrical The MD indicated resident rooms were provided outlets upon hire and annually. with electrical receptacles that were less than Maintenance director or designee will conduct yearly inspection of all outlet and hospital grade and required an annual electrical monthly inspection of GFCI outlets. inspection. MONITOR: The last annual electrical inspection by the facility vendor was dated 2/25/22, indicated that there was no documentation for the annual inspection All findings will be reported and reviewed monthly and reported quarterly for the and itemized list of receptacle testing in patient care rooms. next 3 quarters by the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI An interview was conducted with the MD. during committee. documentation review. The MD stated that he Evaluation bt the QAPI commitee to was unsure if the facility electrical vendor was determine continuing frequency of audits.

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 Continued From page 32 K 914 doing this inspection and currently could not provide any documentation that this inspection was being performed. The Administrator was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/29/22. No further information was provided. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) K 915 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 915 2/28/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Categories \*Critical care rooms (Category 1) in which electrical system failure is likely to cause major injury or death of patients, including all rooms where electric life support equipment is required, are served by a Type 1 EES. \*General care rooms (Category 2) in which electrical system failure is likely to cause minor injury to patients (Category 2) are served by a Type 1 or Type 2 EES. \*Basic care rooms (Category 3) in which electrical system failure is not likely to cause injury to patients and rooms other than patient care rooms are not required to be served by an EES. Type 3 EES life safety branch has an alternate source of power that will be effective for 1-1/2 hours. 3.3.138, 6.3.2.2.10, 6.6.2.2.2, 6.6.3.1.1 (NFPA 99). TIA 12-3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview and record CORRECTIVE ACTION: review on 12/29/22, in the presence of the An electrical engineer has been secured for consulting on adding additional branch Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 915 | Continued From page 33 K 915 that, the facility failed to provide a Type 1 for the vent unit. The electrical Essential Electrical System in accordance with engineering is completing electrical plans NFPA 99. for the 3rd branch panel. Post completion of the blueprints, the contractor who has been secured will complete the work. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING At approximately 11:00 AM on 12/29/22, the THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: surveyor observed all documents provided by the facility for record review. The provided electrical All residents are potentially affected. annual inspection dated 2/228/22, did not provide any information on "Essential Electrical System SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Design Standards". Regional Maintenance Director or The facility currently has a Ventilator (vent) unit designee will give inservice to all that requires a TYPE 1 ESS (NFPA Essential maintenance staff on ensuring vendor is Electrical System Classification Type) system. performing monthly preventative maintenance and yearly electrical At approximately 12:15 PM on 12/29/22, the inspection per regulation on a quarterly surveyor interviewed the MD who indicated that basis. The maintenance director will audit he was not sure if the current electrical system quarterly to ensure the 3rd branch of the for the vent unit was a TYPE 1 ESS (NFPA electrical system is complete and Essential Electrical System Classification Type) functioning. system. MONITOR: At approximately 1:15 PM on 12/29/22 while touring the facility, the surveyor and MD could All findings will be reported and reviewed not locate the required three branch panels (each monthly and reported quarterly for the branch is required to have at least 1-transfer next 2 quarters by the maintenance switch) that are divided as follows: director or designee to the QAPI 1) Life Safety committee. Evaluation by the QAPI 2) Critical committee to determine continuing 3) Equipment frequency of audits. The Administrator was informed of the finding at the Life Safety Code exit conference on \*\*\*\*\* We will be applying for a limited 12/29/22. No further information was provided. waiver for extension of time for completion date

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 915 | Continued From page 34 K 915 \*Critical care rooms (Category 1) in which electrical system failure is likely to cause major injury or death of patients, including all rooms where electric life support equipment is required. are served by a Type 1 EES. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99- 6.7.5.1.1 6.7.5.1.3\* Critical Branch 6.7.5.1.4 Equipment Branch 6.7.5.1.2 Life Safety Branch K 916 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 916 2/24/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Alarm Annunciator A remote annunciator that is storage battery powered is provided to operate outside of the generating room in a location readily observed by operating personnel. The annunciator is hard-wired to indicate alarm conditions of the emergency power source. A centralized computer system (e.g., building information system) is not to be substituted for the alarm annunciator. 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1.17.5 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interview on CORRECTIVE ACTION: 12/28/2022 in the presence of facility management, it was determined that the facility Vendors were contacted for quotes on failed to provide a remote annunciator panel for adding secondary annunciator panel. one (1) of two (2) emergency generator's Annunciator panel was ordered and will electrical systems to alert staff of the system's be delivered and installed on 2/24/23. condition in accordance with National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 99. **IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS HAVING** THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED: This deficient practice was evidenced by the

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 916 Continued From page 35 K 916 following: All residents are potentially affected. On 12/28/2022 during the survey entrance at SYSTEMIC CHANGES: approximately 9:14 AM, a request was made to the Assistant Regional Maintenance (ARM) and Maintenance Director (MD), "Does the facility Will have a secondary annunciator panel have an emergency generator and where is the for the 2nd generator. location of the remote annunciator panel for the Regional Maintenance Director or generator." The MD told the surveyor yes they designee will give inservice to all have two (2) emergency generators and that the maintenance staff on checking generator annunciator panel is located on the annunciator panel upon hire and annually. 2nd floor Nursing Station. Maintenance director or designee will conduct monthly audits of annunciator During a tour of the building with the facility ARM panels. and MD at 12:05 PM on 12/28/22, an inspection Quarterly inspection will be conducted by of the 2nd. floor Nursing station was performed. vendor on annunciator panels. The surveyor observed one Emergency Generator annunicator panel. MONITOR: At this time the surveyor asked the MD, where is All findings will be reported and reviewed the second generator annunicator panel. The monthly and reported quarterly for the MD told the surveyor there is only one next 3 quarters by the maintenance director or designee to the QAPI annunicator. The surveyor clarified with the ARM and the MD committee. Evaluation by the QAPI committee to that if you have two generators for the facility you should have two annunicator panels to let you determine continuing frequency of audits. know what is going on with the two different generators. The ARM and MD confirmed the findings at the time of observations. The Administrator was informed of the deficiency at the survey exit on 12/29/2022 at approximately 1:15 PM. No further information was provided. Reference: NFPA 99 - 6.4.1.1.17 Alarm Annunciator. A

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b> , <b>02</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING		12/2	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 916	powered shall be p the generating roor observed by operat work station (see 7 Electrical Code). TI hard-wired to indica emergency or auxil (1) individual visual following: (a) When the ensource is operating (b) When the ba malfunctioning. (2) Individual visual audible signal to wa alarm condition sha (a) Low lubricati (b) Low water te requirement in 6.4. (c) Excessive wa (d) Low fuel whe	r that is storage battery rovided to operate outside of in in a location readily ting personnel at a regular 00.12 of NFPA 70, National ne annunciator shall be ate alarm conditions of the iary power source as follows: al signals shall indicate the nergency or auxiliary power to supply power to load. attery charger is all signals plus a common arn of an engine-generator all include the following: ng oil pressure emperature (below that 1.1.11) ater temperature en the main fuel storage tank in 4-hour operating supply	K 9	16			
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99, 110 Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101	- Essential Electric Syste	K 9	18		1/15/23	
	Maintenance and T The generator or cand associated equal supplying service was 10-second criterion	- Essential Electric System esting ther alternate power source sipment is capable of vithin 10 seconds. If the is not met during the monthly ll be provided to annually					

PRINTED: 08/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01, 02** 315494 B. WING 12/21/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU **ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 918 | Continued From page 37 K 918 confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700,10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: CORRECTIVE ACTION: Based on observation, interview, and review of facility documents on 12/28/22, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was Inservice was immediately done by determined that the facility failed to certify the Regional Maintenance Director to time needed by their generator to transfer power Campus Maintenance director on proper to the building was within the required 10-second documentation on generator load test for transfer time. A new log was created to time frame, in accordance with NFPA 99 for include transfer time field. A load test was emergency electrical generator systems in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, performed and the time of 3 seconds was

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01, 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315494	B. WING			12/	21/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AT THE CHA	ATEAU		90	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY COCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	2010 Edition, Section This deficient practigenerator log's profollowing:  At 9:30 AM on 12/2 generator records a lacked any docume generator would stabuilding within ten generator for 1 of 1 following dates:  DATE: TRANSFE 11/08/22 3 se 10/11/22 no ti 09/29/22 no ti 09/29/22 no ti 09/29/22 no ti 09/05/22 no ti 05/03/22 no ti 05/03/22 no ti 05/03/22 no ti 04/05/22 no ti 03/01/22 no ti 01/04/22	tice was evidenced for 1 of 2 vided by the MD by the 28/22, a review of the for the last twelve months ented certification that the art and transfer power to the seconds for the 125 KW 11 load-test logged on the ER TIME:  Conds me recorded me rec	К 9	118	documented on the new form on IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT All residents are potentially affect SYSTEMIC CHANGES:  Regional Maintenance Director of designee will give inservice to all maintenance staff on proper documentation on generator load include transfer time. Regional Maintenance director will conduct compliance of proper documentation the generator load test including time monthly.  MONITOR:  All findings will be reported and monthly and reported quarterly for next 3 quarters by the maintenar director or designee to the QAPI committee.  Evaluation by the QAPI committed determine continuing frequency of the position of the properties of the properties.	HAVING CTED: ted. ted. or d test to et audit on ation of transfer reviewed or the nce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PR AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01, 02</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315494	B. WING		12/2	21/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TEAU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99 NFPA 110, 2010 Ec 5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safe		KS	118			

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 02 - FORMERLY ROCHELLE PARK BUILDING					/ISIT
	B. Wing	FARK BUILDING	Y2	3/30/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHA	TEAU	96 PARKWAY			
		ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Completed	ID Prefix NFP/	A 101	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0271	01/31/2023	LSC K032	21	01/10/2023	LSC	K0345		02/15/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0351	Completed 01/10/2023	Reg. # NFP/		Completed 01/15/2023	Reg.#	NFPA 101 K0355		Completed 01/10/2023
	-	<u> </u>							
ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction  Completed	ID Prefix NFPA	A 101	Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0522	01/31/2023	LSC <u>K091</u>	1	01/15/2023	LSC	K0914		01/15/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0916	Completed 02/24/2023	Reg. # NFP/		Completed 01/15/2023	Reg.# LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/21/2022					RECTED DEFICIEN NCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🗆 no